# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment to add additional page previously recorded on Reel 019744 Frame 0887. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Varitrex, LLC		05/08/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stryker Corporation	
Street Address:	4100 E. Milham Avenue	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49001	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6475228

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(248)645-1568 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486451483

Email: IPDocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Trent K. English

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060210.00387

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Trent K. English

Total Attachments: 4

500348658

source=CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0674

source=CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0675









# Electronic Patent Assignment System

flome | Site Ender | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Varitrex, LLC	05/08/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stryker Corporation	
Street Address: 4100 E. Milham Avenue		
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49001	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6475228	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2486451483 Email: IPDocket@h2law.com Correspondent Name: Trent K. English

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=96YZYNNST1ZY-11934 PATENT 8/28/2007

REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0676

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060210.00387	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trent K. English	
Signature:	/TRENT K. ENGLISH/	
Date:	08/28/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:       PAT352646         Receipt Date:       08/28/2007         Fee Amount:       \$40		

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 8/28/2007

REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0677

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Varitrex, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Michigan having a place of business at 1939 Talamore Ct, SE, Grand Rapids, Michitan 49546 (the "Assignor"), in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to it by the Stryker Instruments Division of Stryker Corporation, a Michigan corporation (the "Assignee") having a place of business at 4100 E. Milham Avenue, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49001, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in the inventions and improvements disclosed in the Letters Patent of the United States and any patent application listed in Annex A attached hereto and any reissues, extensions or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. Assignor agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its and their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest, assign to and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to all such patents and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of said Assignee under this Assignment.

WITNESS its hand and seal this 8th day of May, 2007.

<b>VARIT</b>	REX_LLC
Bv:	Dalle elecus
	Dale L. Williams, MD

Name: Dale L. Williams, MD Title: Chairman

State of UI
County of KENT

Then personally appeared the above-named <u>DHF L WILLAND</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Varitrex, LLC, and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>§</u> day of <u>MAY</u>., 2007.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

.

JENNIFER LAPUS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF KENT
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/29/12
Acting in the County of

SEA 2003934v1 በበ65094\_000004

# **PATENT RIGHTS**

# **United States Patents and Applications**

• U	NITED STATES	Patent No.	4,919,888,	Issued A	pril 24,1990.
-----	--------------	------------	------------	----------	---------------

• UNITED STATES Patent No. 4,979,953, Issued December 25, 1990.

• UNITED STATES Patent No. 5,733,304, Issued March 31, 1998.

• UNITED STATES Patent No. 6,051,016, Issued April 18, 2000.

• UNITED STATES Patent No. 6,475,228, Issued November 5, 2002.

• UNITED STATES Patent No. 6,605,103, Issued August 12, 2003.

• UNITED STATES Patent No. 7,166,123, Issued January 23, 2007.

• UNITED STATES Pat. Application No. 10/631,019, Filed July 30, 2003.

• UNITED STATES Pat. Application No. 11/656,875, Filed January 22, 2007.

# Foreign Patents and Applications

•	CANADA	Filed March 23, 2000, Application No. 2,365,172
•	EUROPE	Filed March 23, 2000, Application No. 00918393.0
•	WIPO	Filed March 23, 2000, Application No. PCT/US00/07941
•	CANADA	Filed July 30, 2004, Application No. 2,534,329
•	EUROPE	Filed July 30, 2004, Application No. 04779770.9
•	HONG KONG	Filed July 30, 2004, Application. No. 06111739.7
•	WIPO	Filed July 30, 2004, Application No. PCT/US04/24818
•	Australia	Filed March 23, 2000, Application No. AU 0039214A5

NY:<del>1092528.3</del>1092528.4 NY:1092528.6

RECORDED: 09/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0679